1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 S6011_FC • 3/7/2014
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Surface mount without holder
•	 Wide range of temperature from -25°C to +70°C
•	 Maintenance free
•	 Operational Voltage: 3.5 – 5.5 VDC
•	 Highly reliable against liquid leakage

Supercapacitors
FC Series
Part Number System
FC 0H 104 Z F TB R 24 -SS
Series
Surface Mount
Maximum
Operating Voltage Capacitance Code (F) Capacitance
Tolerance Environmental Tape Type Orientation Tape Width C-Spec
FCS
FC
0V = 3.5 VDC
0H = 5.5 VDC
First two digits
represent significant
figures. Third digit
specifies number of
zeros.
Z = -20/+80% F = Lead-free TB =
Embossed
R = Positive
electrode
forward
24 = 24 mm
32 = 32 mm
44 = 44 mm
-SS = 3 digit serial
number marked
on top
Blank = No serial
number marking
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 S6011_FC • 3/7/2014
Supercapacitors – FC Series
Dimensions – Millimeters
D ±0.5
B ±0.2
A ±0.2
Negative
Terminal
Positive
Terminal
W ±0.1
H
Maximum
L
K
I IP
Part Number D H A B I W P K L
FC0H473ZFTBR24 10.5 5.5 10.8 10.8 3.6 ±0.5 1.2 5.0 0.7 ±0.3 0 (+0.3/-0.1)
FC0H104ZFTBR24 10.5 5.5 10.8 10.8 3.6 ±0.5 1.2 5.0 0.7 ±0.3 0 (+0.3/-0.1)
FC0H224ZFTBR24 10.5 8.5 10.8 10.8 3.6 ±0.5 1.2 5.0 0.7 ±0.3 0 (+0.3/-0.1)
FC0H474ZFTBR32-SS 16.0 9.5 16.3 16.3 6.8 ±1.0 1.2 5.0 1.2 ±0.5 0 (+0.5/-0.1)
FC0H105ZFTBR44-SS 21.0 10.5 21.6 21.6 7.0 ±1.0 1.4 10.0 1.2 ±0.5 0 (+0.5/-0.1)
FC0V104ZFTBR24 10.5 5.5 10.8 10.8 3.6 ±0.5 1.2 5.0 0.7 ±0.3 0 (+0.3/-0.1)
FC0V224ZFTBR24 10.5 5.5 10.8 10.8 3.6 ±0.5 1.2 5.0 0.7 ±0.3 0 (+0.3/-0.1)
FC0V474ZFTBR24 10.5 8.5 10.8 10.8 3.6 ±0.5 1.2 5.0 0.7 ±0.3 0 (+0.3/-0.1)
FCS0H473ZFTBR24 10.7 5.5 10.8 10.8 3.9 ±0.5 1.2 5.0 0.9 ±0.3 0 (+0.3/-0.1)

Operating
Voltage (VDC)
Nominal
Capacitance
Discharge
System (F)
Maximum ESR
@ 1 kHz (Ω)
Maximum
Current @ 30
Minutes (mA)
Voltage Holding
Characteristic
Minimum (V)
Weight (g)
FC0V104ZFTBR24 3.5 0.10 50 0.09 — 1.0
FCS0V104ZFTBR24 3.5 0.10 100 0.09 — 1.0
FC0V224ZFTBR24 3.5 0.22 25 0.20 — 1.0
FCS0V224ZFTBR24 3.5 0.22 50 0.20 — 1.0
FC0V474ZFTBR24 3.5 0.47 25 0.42 — 1.4
FCS0V474ZFTBR24 3.5 0.47 50 0.42 — 1.4
FC0H473ZFTBR24 5.5 0.047 50 0.071 4.2 1.0
FCS0H473ZFTBR24 5.5 0.047 100 0.071 4.2 1.0
FC0H104ZFTBR24 5.5 0.10 25 0.15 4.2 1.0
FCS0H104ZFTBR24 5.5 0.10 50 0.15 4.2 1.0
FC0H224ZFTBR24 5.5 0.22 25 0.33 4.2 1.4
FCS0H224ZFTBR24 5.5 0.22 50 0.33 4.2 1.4
FC0H474ZFTBR32-SS 5.5 0.47 13 0.71 4.2 4.0
FC0H105ZFTBR44-SS 5.5 1.0 7 1.50 4.2 6.7
Part numbers in bold type represent popularly purchased components.
Land Pattern
B A B